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Shrt Prl7a Gapta: The hoa Education KIniIter has stated on a prior oceuion that committee. are not 1188-
ful, rather they retard the amooth working of the Miniltries, and therefore the committees are being dis-
.alved. But he has stated just now that a high-power committee is going 10 be set up for gOing into the working of CSIR. May I know whether it is just to change the personnel of the committee that he hal di390lved and reconstituted the committees?

Shri M. C. ChaCIa: No, Sir. Under the csm. Rules a reviewing committee must -be appointed from time to time consisting of people in India and outside so that they can make an objective appraisal of how far CSIR a functioning eftIciently and successfully. The reviewing committee has been appointed in accordance with the rules. It is not an innovation which I have started.

Guru fOr NatloaaJ. Plaat.
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Shri S. C Samaata:
·6. Shri Sub~ Hauda:

Shri P. C. Bo~:

Will the Minister of Home Affain be pleased to refer to the reply giyen to Starred Question No. 10511 on the 15th April, 19M and state:

(a) whether the proposal to set up Central security forces for protection and guarding of national plants has been finalised;

(b) if 10, when tha will be let up;
and

(c) what ia the total eatimated cost for setting up thia force and the number of people to be recrulted for thia p~'

The Deputy IIiIIw. .. tile .......
try of H_ AJrairJI (Shri L. N.
1IDabra): (a) to (c). The scheme baa not been finalised yet.

SJui S. C. s-.tta: May I know Whether the State Governments haft been asked to muster a strong police' force for the protection of th_
plants?

SJui L. N. 1UIhra: The State Goy-
emmenta have been, asked to. give-their comment. on the scheme of a Central Security Force. A number of State Governments have giYen their views. We are awaiting replies from lIome of the State Governments.

Sbrl 8. C. SalDaata: Before settina up these forces, may I know whether the State Governments have given their consent to it!

Shri L. N. lIIJahra: The whole 1l1lel-
tion was discussed in the Chief Ministers' conference last Maroh and they have agreed that there was need for such a force on the lines of the Railway Protection Force. So, they have agreed to the proposal in principle.

Dr. L. M. Sina"hvi: May I know whether it is a fact that the State Governments have resisted this idea?
If so, what is their argument for resisting this idea and what t. the xr-
action o! the Government or India to such resistance by State Goyern-
ments!

Shri L. N. Mishra.: The Chid Minister. who met in a conference had agreed in principle to have this kind of force. There is no question of resistance from the State Governments. There are some points of detail which are being worked out.

Shri TricUb K1Imar Chaudh1lri;
May I know whether it is II. fact that the Hindu.tan Steel Limited has a security force of its own, as al.'!lo some other national plants. and those security forces are employed or engaged b;!" the plants concerned or there is lome kind of liaison with the CeutraJ. Gol'ernment?
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111ft L. N. 1IIIIara: :Every .teel plant and big industrial plant h .. ,ot is. own security force, which is more or Ie.. on the watch and ward lines.
Now we want to have a more orp-
_sed and more disciplined force and
.. t i. why we are havinl this farce.

Slui P. Vemw-ltbalU: Kay I
IlllOw whetheT there will be aeparate And independent recruitment for thele forcel or whether the respec-
tin State Governments will lend their leI'Yices of their police ofllcen?

ilari L. N. 1IIIIuR: It will be an er,anised independent body. WhetheT the recruitment has to be done lIy the State Governmen.t or the Central Gol'ernment is a question yet to be decided.

Slui )[aplIr imp: What step8, if any, will be taken to immUDise and safecuard the proposed aecurity force from the contamination of the trade union cliques such as inflict the current arrangement in our national plants!

Shri L. N. MJ8hrR: There is a proposal to keep them away from the purview of the Trade Unions Act.
There is also a proposal to amend tne
Trade Unions Act.

Shrimatl Sa1'itri Nqam: Kay I know whether Government are aware of the fact that in the Bhilai .te~l plant th:! security forces a.me into oon1Iict with the State Government and, if so, may I know whether Government have. tried to co-ordinate these for.ces with the State police authoriti~s and give them aome right to function dective!y? .

Shri L. N. Mf.Ihra:I am not aware of this particular inCident, but there ill, of course, a proposal for such coordination.

be broll,ht under a Central lepla--
tion?

Shrl I •. N. MIIIlra: No, we are not conCeTDed with that question at this atace. So far .. the Central Security Force is concerned, that has to be·
kept away from the purview of the Trade UnionB Act. The other quea--
tion of bringing all the national plants uI:der a Central legislation does not
.r~.e.
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Petro-C~l .lDdutriell

+ f Slui D. C. Sharma:
Shrl Onkar Lal llerwa:

.,. ~ Shri Gokaran Pnaad: lSIui P. C. BorOOllh:
Shri Maheswar Naik:

Will the Minister of Petroleum. aJUt Chemicab be pleased to state:

(a) whether the report of the working group on' the development of petro-chemical industries has been considered;

(b) if 10, the recommendations that have ·been accepted; and

(c) the steps taken to implement the same?

Shri S. M. Buerjee: If I heard the hon. Minister correctly he hf:Ated that tbe Trade Unions Act is likely to be amended. I want to knoW' what actual amendment he is likely to briul forward and whether all these Cen-
1I-al or National plants are .oiDI to

The Minister of State In the dIInis-
try of Petrole1llD and Chemlcals (8hr1
A.Jac-): <a) to <e). The repOrt of the Working Group on Petro-chemi-
cats is under the consideration of GoYernment and no 1Ina1 deeDions-
ha1'e 10 far been taken on it.

